ICE CRUSHER
 ΑΚ/14  -  ΑΚ/14 EXTRA
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL
               ICE CRUSHER AK / 14  -  AK / 14 EXTRA
2
INDEX

14.1 SPARE PARTS DRAWING
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL
               ICE CRUSHER AK / 14  -  AK / 14 EXTRA
16
14.2 SPARE PARTS TABLE
   Nr.: Code Nr.: Description Quantity
1 AK/14-1 Switch 1
2 AK/14-2 Front sticker 1
3 AK/14-3 Face 1
4 AK/14-4 Cap 4
5 AK/14-5 Self-piercing screw Μ4,2x19 17
6 AK/14-6 Grate 1
7 AK/14-7 Bucket 1
8 AK/14-8 Right side of crusher base 1
9 AK/14-9 Left side of crusher base 1
10 AK/14-10 Stainless steel crusher base 1
11 AK/14-11 Screws Μ3x16 2
12 AK/14-12 Star washer for M3 2
13
AK/14-13 Nut Μ3 2
14 AK/14-14 Bucket micro switch support 1
15 AK/14-15 Bucket micro switch with foil 2
16 AK/14-16 Stainless steel body 1
17 AK/14-17 Cable gland 1
18 AK/14-18 Cord with plug
1
19 AK/14-19 Screw Μ4,2x16 2
20 AK/14-20 Cover micro switch support 1
21 AK/14-21 Cover base 1
22 AK/14-22 Cover pin 1
23 AK/14-23 Cover 1
24 AK/14-24 Cover pin 1
25 AK/14-25 Spring 1
26 AK/14-26 Cover lock 1
27 AK/14-27 Crusher 1
27.1 AK/14-27.1 Allen screw Μ6x10 1
27.2 AK/14-27.2 Star washer M6 1
27.3 AK/14-27.3 Electromotor 1
27.4 AK/14-27.4 Electromotor base 1
27.5 AK/14-27.5 Star washer for M4 3
27.6 AK/14-27.6 Screw Μ4x12 3
27.7 AK/14-27.7 Blades mechanism 1
27.8 AK/14-27.8 Milled screw Μ4x20 17
27.9 AK/14-27.9 Splitted crusher 2
27.10 AK/14-27.10 Big Washer for Μ5 4
27.11 AK/14-27.11 Star washer for M5 4
27.12 AK/14-27.12 Screw Μ5x12 4
27.7.1 AK/14-27.7.1 Bearing 2
27.7.2 AK/14-27.7.2 Shaft nut 1
27.7.3 AK/14-27.7.3 Shaft 1
27.7.4 AK/14-27.7.4 Sealant  spacer 2

222727.7.10
Moving blade 1
27.7.11 AK/14-27.7.11 Moving blade 1
27.7.12 AK/14-27.7.12 Shaft nut 1
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL
               ICE CRUSHER AK / 14  -  AK / 14 EXTRA
17
15. SPARE PARTS AK/14 EXTRA
15.1 SPARE PARTS DRAWING
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL
               ICE CRUSHER AK / 14  -  AK / 14 EXTRA
18
15.2 SPARE PARTS TABLE
Nr.: Code Nr.: Description Quantity
1 AK/14-1 Switch 1
2.1 AK/14-2.1 Front sticker 1
3 AK/14-3 Face 1
4 AK/14-4 Cap 4
5 AK/14-5 Self-piercing screw Μ4,2x19 17
6 AK/14-6 Grate 1

27.10 AK/14-27.10 Big Washer for Μ5 4
27.11 AK/14-27.11 Star washer for M5 4
27.12 AK/14-27.12 Screw Μ5x12 4
27.7.1 AK/14-27.7.1 Bearing 2
27.7.2 AK/14-27.7.2 Shaft nut 1
27.7.3 AK/14-27.7.3 Shaft 1
27.7.4 AK/14-27.7.4 Sealant  spacer 2
27.7.5 AK/14-27.7.5 Moving blade 1
27.7.6 AK/14-27.7.6 Spacer 3
27.7.7 AK/14-27.7.7 Stable blade 3
27.7.8 AK/14-27.7.8 Based spacer 3
27.7.9 AK/14-27.7.9 Moving blade 1
27.7.10  AK/14-27.7.10 Moving blade 1
27.7.11 AK/14-27.7.11 Moving blade 1
27.7.12 AK/14-27.7.12 Shaft nut 1
27.13 AK/14-27.13 Capacitor 1
27.14 AK/14-27.14 Star washer for M8 1
27.15 AK/14-27.15 Nut M8x12 1
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL
               ICE CRUSHER AK / 14  -  AK / 14 EXTRA
20
16. ELECTRICAL DRAWING